

March 31, 2019

Mark Johnson Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 Records Management 04/01/19 15:57 State Of WASH UTIL. AND TRANSP. COMMISSION

Re: Boomerang Wireless, LLC d/b/a enTouch Wireless - Docket No. UT-121610 – Compliance Filing – Annual Customer Complaint Report for 2017

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Pursuant to Order 01 in Docket No. UT-121610, Boomerang Wireless, LLC d/b/a enTouch Wireless is required to submit an Annual Customer Complaint Report.

Please be aware that Boomerang Wireless received five (5) complaints in Washington during the 2018 calendar year.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me at <u>regulatory@entouchwireless.com</u>.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Julia Redman Carter

Julia Redman Carter Regulatory & Compliance Officer Boomerang Wireless, LLC d/b/a enTouch Wireless